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20240295 Multi‐ Family remodel 7/1/2024 Dylan & Alexis Deyoung 617 W 1st Street 001837000000 owner Interior remodel east side 2nd floor apt 1 18,000.00$                  293.25$                     190.61$             

20240383 Accessory Dwelling Unit 7/2/2024 Tina Bowen 826 J Street 001805000000 Owner
Convert garage to ADU, convert carport to 
garage 1 8,000.00$                    153.25$                     76.63$               

20240399 Single Family - Remodel 7/3/2021 Rafael Arredondo 1311 Crescent Ave 002833030000 Owner Repair foundation:  one beam and posts 1 4,000.00$                    97.25$                        48.63$               
20240393 Reroof 7/3/2024 Rudy Fierro, Jr. & Jama Braden 809 Euclid Way 003329000000 Safecover Roofing Reroof single family residence 1 12,750.00$                  223.25$                    
20240220 Accessory Building 7/3/2024 Bob Prost 405 W Carson Street 023608009002 Coast to Coast Carports Construct 30' x 60' ag. barn 1 28,200.00$                  431.65$                     215.83$              1.00$          
20240366 Mechanical 7/5/2024 Qwest Communications Corp. 117 W Pine Street 000060001000 1st Air Mechanical, Inc. Replace 2 condensing units 1 130,000.00$               1,161.75$                 
20240390 Single Family - Remodel 7/5/2024 Suzanne Parker 604 E Locust Street 000956011001 Dabella Replace siding on single family residence 1 46,000.00$                  1,206.70$                 
20240403 Mechanical 7/5/2024 Steve & Michelle Bell 601 W 6th Street 003105000000 Mohoric Refrigeration Replace heat pump 1 5,000.00$                    111.25$                    
20240401 Reroof 7/5/2024 Edward Andrews 619 W Maple Street 001139000000 GT Roofing Reroof single family residence 1 3,900.00$                    97.25$                        6.50$                  
20240395 Mechanical 7/8/2024 Martin Mabey 514 S Silver Street 000376000000 Chehalis Sheet Metal Install heat pump 1 7,950.00$                    153.25$                    
20240385 Mechanical 7/8/2024 Tina Bowen 826 J Street 001805000000 Olympia Fireplace and Spa Replace gas insert 1 4,300.00$                    111.25$                     55.63
20240405 Accessory Building Remodel 7/8/2024 Harry Stangel 3429 Travera Place 010590018000 Owner Repair carport 1 800.00$                       32.65$                        16.33$               
20240408 Reroof 7/9/2204 Joel Deming 114 Summerside Drive 010907049003 Dabella Reroof single family residence 1 8,198.03$                    167.25$                    
20240423 Reroof 7/16/2024 Ryan Hartley 1523 N Pearl Street 003449120001 Aztec Design LLC Reroof single family residence 1 8,500.00$                    167.25$                    
20240361 Mechanical 7/16/2024 Justin & Jessica Allman 518 Girard Street 001324002000 Americool Heating and Air Conditioning Install heat pump 1 21,023.69$                  349.25$                    
20240418 Reroof 7/18/2024 Ernesto Cabrera 307 S Pearl Street 000228000000 Owner Reroof single family residence 1 10,000.00$                  181.25$                    
20240404 Accesory Building Remodel 7/22/2024 Annabel Clymer 1308 W Main Street 003487011000 Owner Enclose carport for storage area 1 1,500.00$                    54.00$                        27.00$               

20240443 Single Family ‐ Remodel 7/22/2024 Diego Jimenez 1218 W Main Street 003558000000 Pacific Northwest Contracting, LLC
Garage Remodel ‐ Replace sheetrock ‐  add 
window 1 8,500.00$                    16,725.00$               

20240290 Solar Panels 7/17/2024 William & Dorthy Kettlewell 136 Sunnyside Drive 003475006043 Freesom Forever WA 10.270kW PV Roof Mount Solar & services 1 57,610.63$                  699.75$                     34,988.00$       
20240387 Single Family ‐ Remodel 7/19/2024 Carmel Properties, LLC /  William Fisher 1715 Sunset Way 003416116003 Owner Repair deck 1 4,400.00$                    111.25$                     55.63$               
20240338 New Accesory Building ‐ garage 7/10/2024 Josefino Mendez 815 S Gold Street 003617003000 TBD New 2 car garage behind the house 1 60,000.00$                  713.75$                     356.88$             

20240355 Accesory Building 7/8/2024 William & Barbara O'Connor 1318 Crescent Street 002833036006 Town & Country Post Frame Buildings
Construct 28' x 38' pole building, no heat or 
plumbing 1 59,812.00$                  713.75$                     356.88$             

20240362 Mechanical 7/17/2024 Luis & Brandel Aguirre 173 River Heights Road 021961015001 Black Hills Inc Replace airhandler, TSTAT and Heat Pump 1 20,832.00$                  335.25$                    
20240363 Reroof 7/17/2024 Katherine Kozisek 511 Jefferson Street 002503000000 The Roof Doctor Tear‐off Reroof 1 7,400.00$                    153.25$                    
20240367 Reroof 7/17/2024 Jan & Carole Pauw 2726 Mt Vista Road 002554008001 Safecover Roofing, LLC Reroof duplex 1 23,000.00$                  363.25$                    
20240364 Reroof 7/17/2024 Derek & Katrina Smith 312 S Berry Street 003682008000 The Roof Doctor Tear‐off Reroof 1 14,700.00$                  251.25$                    
20240350 Single Family ‐ Remodel 7/23/2024 Lyndsay Walker  108 N Gold Street 000157000000 Eubanks Glass Replacing window with an egress window 1 500.00$                       23.50$                        11.75$               
20240388 Reroof 7/15/2024 Stillwater Estates, Inc 204 Alcott Drive 022132159132 The Roof Doctor Tear off ‐ Reroof garage 1 7,200.00$                    153.25$                    

20240431 Deck 7/23/2024 Mike & Sheron Mozzone 820 F Street 001750000000 Owner
Construct 14'x16' self supporting, uncovered 
deck 1 2,000.00$                    69.25$                        34.63$               

20240414 Mechanical 7/24/2024 Alicia Goretti 920 S Silver Street 027030000000 CSM Heating & Cooling/Chehalis Sheet Metal Retro Ductless 2‐heads 1 6,504.00$                    139.25$                    
20240445 Reroof 7/24/2024 Naomi Robb 832 N Pearl Street  001715000000 Safecover Roofing LLC Reroof 1800sf 1 9,000.00$                    167.25$                    
20240444 Reroof 7/24/2024 Kathleen Bates 2803 Keats Drive 022132159056 The Roof Doctor Tear‐off Reroof 1 11,250.00$                  209.25$                    
20240441 Reroof 7/24/2024 Sujen & Arunesh Naraya ‐ Auto Zone 614 Harrison Avenue 003416030000 Royalty Roofing USA LLC Roof overlay, no structural changes 1 79,932.00$                  853.75$                    

20240351 Remodel 7/10/2024 William & Marilee Goebel 625 S Gold Street 001386000000 Owner
Replace sheetrock, windows, floors & 
tub/shower 1 2,500.00$                    8,325.00$                  41.63$               

20240373 Remodel 7/11/2024 Samantha Magnuson 1622 S Gold Street 003682031000 Twin County Plumbing

Add doorway, refinish floors, upgrade 
appliances, fill 2 floor drains, add outside 
seating area 1 55,000.00$                  678.75$                     441.19$             

20240446 Demo 7/24/2024 Robert Allen & Anahi Ayala 2008 Ahlers Avenue 002768108032 CDW Construction Emergency Demo ‐ Front room structure fail 1 5,000.00$                    23.50$                       

20240452 Plumbing 7/25/2024 Anacortes Manor LLC 303 W Pine Street 003508001000 Pipe Mechacnic Plumbing LLC
Install water/sewer vents and washer box in 
each apartment 1 56,000.00$                  685.75$                     445.74$             

20240239 Reroof 7/25/2024 First Church of the Nazarene 1119 W 1st Street 003449012000 The Roof Doctor Tear‐off Reroof 1 53,666.55$                  671.75$                    
20240356 Mobile Home Placement 7/26/2024 Jose Jaimes 1321 Rose Street 002993001000 Wheel Estate Hauling Mobile Home Placement 1 62,000.00$                  125.00$                     81.25$               

20240456 Wood Insert  7/26/2024 Dennis & Leslie Parmelee 2221 Lemar Lane 010596011000 Sean Barnes Remove wood insert & install new w/ liner 1 4,800.00$                    111.25$                    
20240458 Reroof 7/29/2024 Jeff & Toni Hansen 217 W 2nd Avenue 001737000000 The Roof Doctor Tear‐off Reroof 1 18,000.00$                  293.25$                    
20240457 Reroof 7/29/2024 Kevin Snively & Laurel Nungesser 2804 Colonial Drive 022132159050 The Roof Doctor Tear‐off Reroof 1 14,757.00$                  251.25$                    
20240461 Reroof & Reside 7/30/2024 Cathy Burns 502 S Cedar Street 000702000000 The Roof Doctor Tear‐off Reroof 1 8,250.00$                    173.75$                    

20240426 Replace A/C w/ gas furnace split 7/30/2024 Lee Ingrim 1616 S Gold Street 003682031000 Entek HVAC
Like‐in‐Kind Replacement of A/C with gas 
furnace split 1 19,750.00$                  321.25$                    

20240467 Reroof 7/30/2024 Shawn Grose 607 S King Street 000657001000 Owner Reroof 1 9,500.00$                    181.25$                    
20240411 Replace Heating System 7/30/2024 Pedro Rojas 1222 Searle Drive 000228000000 Mills Northwest Heating & Cooling Replace heating system  1 6,900.00$                    139.25$                    
20240463 Reroof 7/30/2024 Keepers Storage 2299 Harrison Ave, Bldg #3 023974000000 The Roof Doctor Reroof 1 35,500.00$                  502.35$                    
20240464 Reroof 7/30/2024 Keepers Storage 2299 Harrison Ave, Bldg #4 023974000000 The Roof Doctor Reroof 1 33,500.00$                  482.15$                    
20240466 Reroof  7/31/2024 Holly Fraser 124 N Buckner  000914000000 OTR LLC Reroof 1 3,000.00$                    83.25$                       
20240439 Reroof 7/19/2024 National Frozen Foods Corp 3509 Harrison Ave 023738000000 Chehalis Sheet Metal Tear‐off Reroof 1 17,000.00$                  279.25$                    
20240400 Reroof 7/3/2024 WOC Partnership 1900 Cooks Hill Road 021173002000 Sandrini Construction & Remodeling, Inc Reroof 1 10,000.00$                  181.25$                    
20240392 Reroof 7/1/2024 Cameron Harper 817 E Street 001742000000 Top Weather Roofing Reroof House & Garage 1 8,000.00$                    153.25$                    
20240389 Reroof 7/18/2024 Randall Roberts 901 N Washington Ave 003282002000 The Roof Doctor Tear‐off Reroof 1 25,500.00$                  401.35$                    

TOTAL FOR July 2024 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 0 1 24 1 0 11 1 0 0 0 0 1,139,385.90$        40,737.60$            37,450.74$      1 0
TOTAL YEAR TO DATE 2024 5 58 1 0 1 0 0 4 18 2 0 2 27 85 15 8 93 19 1 0 0 3  $     54,471,228.60   $         302,829.26   $  101,257.10  3 0
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